Privacy Policy for QAI Holdings B.V.

Effective Date: January, 2025

At QAI Holdings B.V. ("we," "our," or "us"), your privacy is a top priority. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and protect your personal data when you use our SaaS platform (the "Service"). By using our Service, you agree to the terms outlined in this policy.

1. Information We Collect

We may collect the following types of information:

- Personal Information: Name, email address, phone number, payment details, etc.
- **Usage Data**: Information about how you interact with the Service (e.g., IP address, browser type, session duration).
- Cookies and Tracking Technologies: To enhance user experience and analyze usage.

2. How We Use Your Information

We use your information to:

- Provide and maintain the Service.
- Improve functionality and user experience.
- Respond to customer support inquiries.
- Send updates, security alerts, and promotional material (with your consent).
- Comply with legal obligations.

3. How We Share Your Information

We do not sell or rent your personal information. However, we may share your data with:

- **Service Providers**: To facilitate our Service (e.g., payment processors, hosting providers).
- Legal Authorities: If required by law or to protect our rights and interests.

4. Data Retention

We retain your personal data as long as necessary to fulfill the purposes outlined in this policy, unless a longer retention period is required by law.

5. Data Security

We implement industry-standard security measures to safeguard your data. However, no method of transmission or storage is 100% secure.

6. Your Rights

Depending on your location, you may have the following rights:

- Access, correct, or delete your personal data.
- Withdraw consent for data processing.

• Lodge a complaint with a data protection authority.

7. Third-Party Links

Our Service may contain links to third-party websites. We are not responsible for the privacy practices of these sites.

8. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this policy from time to time. Significant changes will be communicated via email or a notice on our platform.

9. Contact Us

If you have questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at: info@qai.finance